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Asia-Pacific Trade Economists' Conference: "Trade in the Asian century - delivering on the 

promise of economic prosperity” Celebrating the 10th anniversary of ARTNeT 

 

22-23 September 2014 

Bangkok, Thailand 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

AFGHANISTAN 

 
Mr.  Habib Ullah Asad, Trade Policy Advisor, Ministry of Commerce and Industries, Kabul, Email: 

hzmaray@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Ahmad Shah Mobariz, Consultant (Translator), Development Budget, Supreme Audit Office, Islamic 

Republic of Afghanistan, Tel: +937 0703 0955, Email: ah.mobariz@gmail.com 

 

CAMBODIA 

 

H.E Mr. Penn Sovicheat, Ministry of Commerce, Phnom Penh, Email: sovicheatpenn@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Suon Vichea, Acting Director, Trade Training and Research Institution, Ministry of Commerce, Phnom 

Penh, Tel: +855 12 880 384, 855 15 804 111, Email: vicheasuon@yahoo.com   

 

Mr. Sven Callebaut, Adviser, Aid-for-Trade and Capacity Development D/ICO, Ministry of Commerce 

Phnom Penh, Cambodia, Email:  sven.cdadviser@gmail.com 

 

LAO PDR 

 
Mr. Viengsavang Thipphavong, Director of Trade Policy Research Division, Economic Research Institute for 

Trade, Ministry of Industry and Commerce, Vientiane Cap, Lao PDR, Tel:  +856-21 452948, Fax: +856-21- 

417097, Email: viengsavang@yahoo.com  

PAKISTAN 

 

Mr. Daniyal Aziz, Chairman of Board of Directors, Devolution Trust for Community Empowerment (DTCE), 

Islamabad, Pakistan, Tel: +92-300-516 2467, Email: dax100@hotmail.com 

 

 

RESEARCH AND ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS 

 

 

Mr. Abid Mostafa Khan, Director (Programme, Research and Policy Advocacy, Bangladesh Foreign Trade 

Institute (BFTI), Dhaka, Bangladesh, Tel: + 88 02 55013424-6, Email: abidshaon@yahoo.com  
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Mr. Ajitava Raychaudhuri, Professor and Coordinator, Centre for Advanced Studies, Department of Economics, 

Jadavpur University, Kolkata 700032, India, E-mail: ajitava1@gmail.com, ajitava_rc@rediffmail.com 

 

Mr. Akhilesh K. Sharma, TTI Fellow, Institute of Economic Growth, University of Delhi Enclave (North 

Campus), New Delhi, India, Tel.: +9 197 1829 3821, E-mail: aksbhu2608@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Aibek Sattybayev, Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy, 32 College Green, Singapore 299723, Tel: +65 

91564484, Email: aibek.satt@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Amit Sadhukhan, Institute of Development Studies, Kolkata, India, Email: amit2006jnu@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Biswajit Nag, Associate Professor, Indian Institute for Foreign Trade, New Delhi, India, Fax: (9111) 2685-

3956, Email: biswajit@iift.ac.in  

 

Ms. Cho Cho Thein , Lecture, Department of Applied Economics, Yangon University of Economics, Yangon, 

Myanmar, Email: chojnu@gmail.com   

 

Mr. Florian Alonso Alburo, President, Center for the Advancement of Trade Integration and Facilitation, 

Quezon City, Philippines, Tel: +63 2 9297030, E-mail: falburo@yahoo.com  

 

Mr. Fukunari Kimura, Economic Research Institute for ASEAN and East Asia (ERIA), Jakarta, Indonesia, Tel: 

+62-21-5797-4460, Fax: +62-21-5797-4464, Email: Fukunari.Kimura@eria.org 

 

Mr. Inkyo Cheong, Professor, Economics, Inha University, Incheon, Rep. of Korea, Tel: +82-032-860-7785, 

Fac: +82-032-860-7772, Email: inkyoc@gmail.com 

 

Mr. JIANG Qing-Yun, Professor, School of WTO, Shanghai University of International Business and 

Economics, Shanghai, China, Email: qyjiang@hotmail.com  

 

Mr. Jim Rollo, Emeritus Professor, University of Sussex, United Kingdom, Email: j.rollo@sussex.ac.uk 

 

Ms. Jeevika Weerahewa, Department of Agricultural Economics and Business Management , Faculty of 

Agriculture , University of Peradeniya, Sri Lanka, Email: jeevikaw@gmail.com 

 

Mr. John P. Gilbert, Professor of Economics, Department of Economics and Finance, Utah State University, 

Email: jgilbert@usu.edu  

 

Mr. Jorge Chami Batista, Federal University of Rio de Janeiro, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, Email: 

jchami8@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Kazunobu Hayakawa, Researcher, Bangkok Research Centre, Institute of Developing Economies, Bangkok, 

Thailand, Email: kazunobu_hayakawa@ide-jetro.org 

 

Mr. Khanindra Ch. Das, Assistant Professor, Rajiv Gandhi, Indian Institute of Management Shillong, Shillong 

793014, India, Tel: +91-364-2308000, Fax: +91-364-2230041, Email: kchdas@gmail.com    

 

Ms. Khin Thida Nyein, Lecture, Department of Economics, Monywa University of Economics,  Yangon, 

Myanmar, Email: ktdnyein@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Mana Southichack, Director, Business & Economic Advisor, Vientiane, Lao PDR, Tel: (856-21) 315-886 

Fax: (856-21) 315-887, E-mail: ms@intergro-inc.com  
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Mr. Mashfique Ibne Akbar, Research Associate, Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD), Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh, 

Email: akbar.mashfique@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Matsuura Toshiyuki, Assistant Professor, Keio University, Tokyo, Japan, Tel: +81-3-34534511, Fax: +81-

3-54271578, Email: matsuura.toshiyuki@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Mohammad Farhad, Research Fellow, Bangladesh Foreign Trade Institute, TCB Bhaban (5th Floor), 1, 

Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh, Tel: +88-02-8152476-7, Fax: +88-02-8152479, Email: 

farhad_bfti@yahoo.com, farhad@bfti.org.bd 

 

Mr. Muhammad Yunus, Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies, Dhaka, Bangladesh, Email: 

myunus23@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Nadia Doytch, Assistant Professor of Economics, City University of New York Brooklyn College 

School of Business, Brooklyn, NY 11210, USA, Email: ndoytch@brooklyn.cuny.edu  

 

Ms. Nawal Kamel, Faculty of Economics, Chulalongkorn University, Phayathai Road, Pathumwan, Banggok 

10330, Thailand, E-mail: nawal.thailand@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Patrick Low, Joint Vice President of Research, Fung Global Institute, Cyberport 1, Level 12, 100 

Cyberport Road, Hong Kong, Email: patricklow@fginstitute.org 

 

Mr. Phouphet Kyophilavong, Lecturer, Faculty of Economics and Business Management, National University 

of Laos, Vientiane, Lao PDR, Tel: +856-21-770067, Fax: +856-21-720-160, E-mail: 

Phouphetkyophilavong@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Prabir De, Senior Fellow, Research and Information System for Developing Countries (RIS), New Delhi, 

India, Email: prabirde@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Prashanta Pradhan, Lee Kuan Yew School of Public Policy, 32 College Green, Singapore 299723, Tel: 

+65-84535187, Email: prashanta.pradhan@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Puspa Sharma, Research Director, South Asia Watch on Trade, Economic and Environment (SAWTEE),  

Kathmandu, Nepal, Email: puspa.sharma@sawtee.org 

 

Mr. Pushpa Raj Rajkarnikar, Vice-Chairman, Institute for Policy Research and Development, Kalimati, 

Kathmandu, Nepal, Tel: +977 1 621 2276, Fax: +977 1 467 1597, Email: dr_pushpa_rk@hotmail.com  

 

Ms. Rafaelita Aldaba, Research Fellow II, Philippine Institute for Development Studies, Makati, Philippines, 

Email: raldaba@mail.pids.gov.ph  

 

Mr. Roshan Kishore, Researcher, Research and Information System for Developing Countries (RIS), New 

Delhi, India, Email: roshan.jnu@gmail.com  

 

Ms. Ruanjai Suwantaradon, Singapore Management University, Singapore, Tel: +6591066710, Email: 

ruanjais@smu.edu.sg 

 

Mr. Saman Kelegama, Executive Director, Institute of Policy Studies of Sri Lanka (IPS), Colombo, Sri Lanka, 

Email: kelegama@ips.lk  

 

Mr. Sejuti Jha, Trade and Investment Adviser, UK Trade and Investment (UKTI), British Deputy High 

Commission, Kolkata, India, Email: sejuti.jha@gmail.com 
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Mr. Selim Raihan, Professor, Department of Economics, University of Dhaka, Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh, E-

mail: sraihan_duecon@yahoo.com  

 

Mr. Somesh K Mathur, Associate Professor of Economics, HSS Department, IIT Kanpur Faculty building, IIT 

Kanpur-208016, India, E-mail: skmathur@iitk.ac.in  

 

Mr. Sothea Oum, Economic Research Institute for ASEAN and East Asia (ERIA), , Jakarta, Pusat 10270, 

Indonesia, Tel: +62-21-5797-4460; Fax: +62-21-5797-4464, Email: sothea.oum@eria.org  

 

Mr. Sunil Thrikawala, Senior Lecturer, The Open University, Sri Lanka, Email:  sthri@ou.ac.lk 

 

Mr. Shunli Yao, Professor, Institute for Applied International Trade, University of International Business and 

Economics (UIBE), Beijing, China, Email: shunliyao@yahoo.com  

 

Ms. Tha Pye Nyo, Lecture, Department of Economics, Yangon University of Economics, Yangon, Myanmar,  

Email: thapyenyo@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Toshiyuki Matsuura, Economic Research Institute for ASEAN and East Asia (ERIA), Jakarta, Pusat 10270, 

Indonesia, Tel: +62-21-5797-4460; Fax: +62-21-5797-4464, Email: matsuura.toshiyuki@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Vu Hoang Dat, Researcher, Center for Analysis and Forecasting, Vietnam Academy of Social Sciences  

Hanoi, Vietnam, Email: vhdat@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Mr. Wanasin Sattayanuwat, Srinakharimwirot University, 114 Sukhumvit 23, Bangkok 10110, Thailand, Tel: 

+66-863681007, Email: wanasin@gmail.com  

 

Mr. WANG Qian, Professor, School of WTO, Shanghai University of International Business and Economics, 

Shanghai, China  

 

Mr. Ueki Yasushi, Economist, Economic Research Institute for ASEAN and East Asia (ERIA), Jakarta, Pusat 

10270, Indonesia, Tel: +62-21-5797-4460; Fax: +62-21-5797-4464, Email: yasushi.ueki@eria.org  

 

Mr. YING Pin’Guang, Professor, School of WTO, Shanghai University of International Business and 

Economics, Shanghai, China  

 

Mr. Zhang Lei, Professor, Shanghai University of International Business and Economics (SUIBE), Shanghai 

Center for Global Trade and Economic Governance, Shanghai, China, E-mail:  zhangyilei@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Yue Yunxia, Professor, The Institute of Latin America, China Academy of Social Sciences, Beijing, China, 

Tel: +86-1064039032, Fax: +86-1064014011, Email: yunxiayue@263.net 

 

Ms. Zin Zin Naing , Lecturer, Department of Applied Economics, Yangon University of Economics, Yangon, 

Myanmar, Email: naing23@gmail.com   

 

 

UNITED NATIONS BODIES 
 

UNCTAD  

 

Mr. Alessandro Nicita, Division of International Trade in Goods, Services and Commodities, Geneva, 

Switzerland, Email: alessandro.nicita@unctad.org 
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SPECIALIZED AGENCIES AND RELATED ORGANIZATIONS 

 

 

WORLD BANK 

 

 

Mr. Julian Latimer Clarke, Trade Specialist, The World Bank, c/o The World Bank, 113 Norodom Boulevard, 

Phnom Penh, Cambodia, Fax: +855 23 210 504, Email: Jclarke1@worldbank.org  

 

 

WTO 

 

Ms. Hang Tran, Coordinator, EIF Executive Secretariat, WTO, Geneva, Email:  Hang.Tran@wto.org 

 

Mr. Maarten Smeets, Head of TA Coordination, Partnerships and Internship Programmes Section, Institute for 

Training and Technical co-operation, WTO, Geneva, Email: maarten.smeets@wto.org 

 

 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

 

ADB 

 

Mr. Jayant Menon, Lead Economist (Trade and Regional Cooperation), Office of Regional Economic 

Integration, Asian Development Bank, Tel: +63 632-6205, E-mail: jmenon@adb.org 

 

Mr. Shintaro Hamanaka, Economist, Asian Development Bank, Manila, Philippines, Email: 

shamanaka@adb.org 
 

ALADI 

 

Mr. Ignacio Bartesaghi, Latina America-Asia Pacific Observatory,  Latin American Integration 

Association (ALADI), Montevideo, Uruguay, Email: ibartesaghi@gmail.com  
 

APEC 

 

Ms. Gloria Pasadilla, Senior Analyst, Singapore 119616, Tel: +65-68919406, Fax: +65-68919419, Email: 

gop@apec.org 

 

Mr. Andre Wirjo, Researcher, Policy Support Unit, APEC Secretariat, Singapore, Tel: +65-68919411, Email: 

aw14@apec.org 

 

ASEAN 

 

Mr. Phongpob Methakullawat, ASEAN Secretariat, ASEC, 70A, JI, Sisingamangaraja, Jakarta, Indonesia, Tel: 

(+62)217262991, Email: phongpob@asean.org 

 

ISDB 

 

Mr. Syed Habib Ahmed, General Manager, Trade Cooperation and Promotion Program, International Islamic 

Trade Finance Corporation, Saudi-Arabia, Email: SyedAhmed@isdb.org 

  

OECD 

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_5069
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